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Word-R/Dunmow admin/refuse/Domestic-refuse/Xmas 2009 

 

UTTLESFORD DISTRICT COUNCIL 
COLLECTION ARRANGEMENTS CHRISTMAS 2009 

 
 

Please make your refuse/recycling available by 7:00 am on collection day. 
 

 
On 23, 24 and 25 December 2009 there will be NO collection of kitchen waste.  
There will be a collection of non-recyclables only.  
 
The revised collection days are below: 
 
Normal Collection Day 
Monday   21 December              Normal Collections (both bins) 
Tuesday  22 December   Normal Collections (both bins) 
 
Normal Collection Day   Revised Collection Day 
Wednesday 23 December Normal Day         (Black Bin Only) 
Thursday 24 December Normal Day       (Black Bin Only) 
 
Friday 25 December Wednesday 23 December (Black Bin Only) 

If your black bin is not collected on Wednesday 
23, please leave it out on Thursday 24. 

   
 
 
 
 
On 28 and 29 December 2009 there will be NO collection of kitchen waste.  
There will be a collection of Dry-recyclables only.  
 
The revised collection days are below: 
 
Normal Collection Day   Revised Collection Day  
Monday   28 December  Tuesday 29 December (Green Bin Only) 
Tuesday  29 December  Tuesday 29 December (Green Bin Only) 
Wednesday   30 December  Normal Collections       (Green and Brown bins) 
Thursday  31 December  Normal Collections       (Green and Brown bins) 
Friday  1 January 2010  Saturday 2 January      (Green and Brown bins)
  
       
Normal collections will resume from Monday 4 January 2010. 
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